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Rang Schütze

Veteranenstich

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Punkte H

Paul Knecht, Grüningen 16.04.1947160.2 41. 11

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.1955159.8 32. 13

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946159.2 33. 13

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947158.8 44. 11

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948158.6 45. 9

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932157.8 46. 13

Walter Meyer, Zumikon 19.11.1958153.2 47. 10

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953152.8 28. 10

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954152.2 19. 10

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.1956151.0 110. 9

Josef Mächler, Schübelbach 18.03.1956150.4 111. 14

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946150.0 112. 11

Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf 13.05.1950149.0 313. 10

Jakob Roth, Serneus 27.08.1948149.0 214. 8

Rehstich

02.06.2019 17:00:01 Seite 2 von 18



Rang Schütze

Rehstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Franz Felder, Entlebuch1. 03.04.1948200 1950/5 50/5 50/5 50/4

Marco Derungs, Höri2. 18.04.1967200 1850/5 50/5 50/4 50/4

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten3. 23.02.1966200 1550/5 50/4 50/3 50/3

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt4. 29.03.1992200 1450/4 50/4 50/3 50/3

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach5. 25.05.1989199 1450/5 50/4 50/2 49/3

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern6. 11.06.1992199 1150/4 50/4 50/1 49/2

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil7. 11.12.1963199 1150/3 50/3 50/2 49/3

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg8. 29.08.1957195 650/2 49/0 48/3 48/1

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri9. 10.07.1984193 950/4 50/2 50/1 43/2

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen10. 11.07.1960190 449/1 48/2 47/0 46/1

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil11. 18.08.1960189 850/4 49/2 47/0 43/2

Peter Imhof, Hinwil12. 18.03.1970186 949/3 49/2 47/2 41/2

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg13. 29.08.1986181 349/1 47/1 45/0 40/1

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola14. 04.12.1949179 850/2 49/2 40/2 40/2

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen15. 14.08.1965178 147/0 47/0 45/0 39/1

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt16. 03.04.1991156 148/0 44/0 35/1 29/0

Benjamin Schaffner, Bäretswil17. 06.04.1990149 1250/5 50/5 49/2 0/0

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See18. 13.07.1953146 950/5 48/2 48/2 0/0

Philipp Ulrich, Buttikon19. 03.03.1997145 341/0 39/1 38/2 27/0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf20. 04.03.1957129 450/4 40/0 39/0 0/0

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal21. 14.10.1961100 950/5 50/4 0/0 0/0

René Schibli, Uster22. 18.08.1983100 650/4 50/2 0/0 0/0

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern23. 31.03.1973100 550/4 50/1 0/0 0/0

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg24. 25.12.193299 750/5 49/2 0/0 0/0

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden25. 31.12.198998 550/4 48/1 0/0 0/0

Reto Wäger, Neuheim26. 21.03.196398 550/3 48/2 0/0 0/0

Alain Oberholzer, Uetikon am See27. 26.09.197598 250/1 48/1 0/0 0/0

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen28. 21.02.194698 549/4 49/1 0/0 0/0

Matthias Iten, Jona29. 26.01.198597 350/3 47/0 0/0 0/0

Graziano Garzoli, Moghegno30. 01.10.196197 349/2 48/1 0/0 0/0

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden31. 07.01.195696 649/4 47/2 0/0 0/0

Karl Steiner, Alpthal32. 05.08.195492 549/3 43/2 0/0 0/0

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau)33. 23.04.199192 048/0 44/0 0/0 0/0

Hans Thöny, Grüsch34. 13.12.195489 450/3 39/1 0/0 0/0

Alphons Schneider, Benglen35. 09.07.195286 045/0 41/0 0/0 0/0

Marian Zilincan, Baar36. 28.10.194750 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Fredy Züger, Schübelbach37. 11.03.196350 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen)38. 10.11.196350 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon39. 28.08.196950 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz40. 17.10.196950 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil41. 12.07.198750 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern42. 17.12.198850 550/5 0/0 0/0 0/0

Irene Mächler, Schübelbach43. 15.03.196350 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten44. 19.02.196550 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Rehstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Remo Pitschi, Ascharina45. 27.03.198950 450/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Johann Oberholzer, Walde46. 24.10.195550 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Josef Mächler, Schübelbach47. 18.03.195650 350/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen48. 15.07.194250 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Ueli Müller, Goldingen49. 05.10.195850 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi50. 09.04.198050 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Mariannus Züger, Schübelbach51. 03.03.199250 250/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Jakob Roth, Serneus52. 27.08.194850 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Walter Meyer, Zumikon53. 19.11.195850 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Jürg Vogt, Serneus54. 11.04.196050 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hans Grass, Klosters Dorf55. 02.05.196150 150/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Kevin Müller, Goldingen56. 08.06.199149 249/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Annina Lutz, Zürich57. 05.10.197049 149/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Gilles Guzzo, Oetwil an der Limmat58. 07.04.197249 149/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf59. 13.05.195048 348/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Franz Kälin, Baar60. 04.06.194647 147/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Pascal Ulrich, Buttikon61. 10.06.199947 147/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Albert Ulrich, Zürich62. 16.02.198245 045/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alessia Vaterlaus, Rorbas63. 26.03.199141 241/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Daniel Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau)64. 18.03.199437 137/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Marco Zibung, Dürnten65. 22.01.199234 034/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Christian Mutschler, Pfäffikon66. 05.11.197728 028/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Gamsstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon1. 28.08.19691964 19495/5 491/5 491/5 487/4

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen)2. 10.11.19631957 18495/5 489/5 487/4 486/4

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach3. 25.05.19891950 15495/5 494/5 486/3 475/2

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal4. 14.10.19611947 16491/5 486/4 485/4 485/3

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt5. 29.03.19921941 17492/5 485/4 482/4 482/4

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola6. 04.12.19491934 15489/5 487/4 484/4 474/2

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten7. 23.02.19661925 15493/5 486/3 481/3 465/4

Marco Derungs, Höri8. 18.04.19671924 14486/5 484/4 481/4 473/1

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden9. 07.01.19561901 10482/3 476/2 473/2 470/3

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern10. 11.06.19921900 11488/4 475/3 474/2 463/2

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri11. 10.07.19841900 8484/3 478/3 471/1 467/1

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg12. 29.08.19571889 11485/4 478/2 476/3 450/2

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil13. 11.12.19631889 8477/3 474/2 473/1 465/2

Franz Felder, Entlebuch14. 03.04.19481877 16499/5 492/4 491/4 395/3

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See15. 13.07.19531868 6483/4 466/1 461/0 458/1

Peter Imhof, Hinwil16. 18.03.19701851 5473/2 464/0 461/3 453/0

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau)17. 23.04.19911812 3474/1 462/2 447/0 429/0

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil18. 18.08.19601808 8459/3 459/2 451/2 439/1

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg19. 29.08.19861767 6484/3 475/2 446/0 362/1

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg20. 17.10.19561752 4473/3 456/0 447/1 376/0

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt21. 03.04.19911746 7482/3 457/1 429/2 378/1

Pascal Ulrich, Buttikon22. 10.06.19991611 3459/1 435/1 433/1 284/0

Johann Oberholzer, Walde23. 24.10.19551463 12496/5 484/4 483/3 0/0

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen24. 15.07.19421453 10490/4 484/4 479/2 0/0

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden25. 31.12.19891421 7480/3 471/3 470/1 0/0

Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf26. 13.05.19501326 1447/1 441/0 438/0 0/0

Graziano Garzoli, Moghegno27. 01.10.1961981 10493/5 488/5 0/0 0/0

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern28. 31.03.1973979 9494/5 485/4 0/0 0/0

Marian Zilincan, Baar29. 28.10.1947977 8493/5 484/3 0/0 0/0

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen30. 21.02.1946969 8487/4 482/4 0/0 0/0

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz31. 17.10.1969968 8488/5 480/3 0/0 0/0

Remo Pitschi, Ascharina32. 27.03.1989955 5482/4 473/1 0/0 0/0

Reto Wäger, Neuheim33. 21.03.1963951 6491/4 460/2 0/0 0/0

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen34. 11.07.1960950 3484/3 466/0 0/0 0/0

Matthias Iten, Jona35. 26.01.1985941 4473/2 468/2 0/0 0/0

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten36. 19.02.1965941 5471/2 470/3 0/0 0/0

Jürg Vogt, Serneus37. 11.04.1960940 4487/3 453/1 0/0 0/0

René Schibli, Uster38. 18.08.1983935 5478/4 457/1 0/0 0/0

Roger Spescha, Egg b. Zürich39. 18.12.1982931 3467/1 464/2 0/0 0/0

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf40. 04.03.1957921 4478/4 443/0 0/0 0/0

Albert Ulrich, Zürich41. 16.02.1982911 3457/1 454/2 0/0 0/0

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern42. 17.12.1988901 1458/0 443/1 0/0 0/0

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg43. 25.12.1932897 3469/2 428/1 0/0 0/0

Mergim Kadriu, Rüti44. 15.02.1983884 0463/0 421/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze

Gamsstich

GeburtDoppel MouchenPunkte

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen45. 14.08.1965853 3466/2 387/1 0/0 0/0

Franz Kälin, Baar46. 04.06.1946849 5457/2 392/3 0/0 0/0

Josef Mächler, Schübelbach47. 18.03.1956817 2458/1 359/1 0/0 0/0

Marco Zibung, Dürnten48. 22.01.1992743 0420/0 323/0 0/0 0/0

Philipp Ulrich, Buttikon49. 03.03.1997743 2380/1 363/1 0/0 0/0

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil50. 12.07.1987487 4487/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Walter Meyer, Zumikon51. 19.11.1958482 4482/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi52. 09.04.1980480 3480/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Kevin Müller, Goldingen53. 08.06.1991480 3480/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Fredy Züger, Schübelbach54. 11.03.1963478 3478/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hans Grass, Klosters Dorf55. 02.05.1961477 3477/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Nicola Peter, Says56. 15.01.1991477 3477/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alessia Vaterlaus, Rorbas57. 26.03.1991477 3477/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Ueli Müller, Goldingen58. 05.10.1958477 2477/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alain Oberholzer, Uetikon am See59. 26.09.1975476 3476/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Alphons Schneider, Benglen60. 09.07.1952476 1476/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Sina Tanno, Says61. 25.03.1991475 3475/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Annina Lutz, Zürich62. 05.10.1970474 2474/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Karl Steiner, Alpthal63. 05.08.1954472 3472/3 0/0 0/0 0/0

Irene Mächler, Schübelbach64. 15.03.1963471 1471/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Mariannus Züger, Schübelbach65. 03.03.1992467 1467/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Benjamin Schaffner, Bäretswil66. 06.04.1990466 1466/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Jakob Roth, Serneus67. 27.08.1948463 2463/2 0/0 0/0 0/0

Hans Thöny, Grüsch68. 13.12.1954462 1462/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Daniel Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau)69. 18.03.1994447 1447/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

Gilles Guzzo, Oetwil an der Limmat70. 07.04.1972438 1438/1 0/0 0/0 0/0
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte G Mouchen R

Kugelmeisterschaft

Punkte

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.198921491. 141950

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.199221412. 141941

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196621253. 151925

Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.196721244. 181924

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.194921135. 81934

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.199220996. 111900

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.198420937. 91900

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196320888. 111889

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195720849. 61889

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948207710. 191877

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.1961204711. 91947

Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.1970203712. 91851

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969201413. 51964

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953201414. 91868

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963200715. 51957

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.1956199716. 61901

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960199717. 81808

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1986194818. 31767

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.1991190419. 01812

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.1991190220. 11746

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg 17.10.1956175221. 01752

Pascal Ulrich, Buttikon 10.06.1999165822. 11611

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.1989151923. 51421

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.1955151324. 31463

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.1942150325. 21453

Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf 13.05.1950137426. 31326

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960114027. 4950

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973107928. 5979

Graziano Garzoli, Moghegno 01.10.1961107829. 3981

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946106730. 5969

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957105031. 4921

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963104932. 5951

Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.1985103833. 3941

René Schibli, Uster 18.08.1983103534. 6935

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965103135. 1853

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947102736. 5977

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969101837. 5968

Remo Pitschi, Ascharina 27.03.1989100538. 4955

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193299639. 7897

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.196599140. 4941

Jürg Vogt, Serneus 11.04.196099041. 1940

Albert Ulrich, Zürich 16.02.198295642. 0911

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.198895143. 5901

Roger Spescha, Egg b. Zürich 18.12.198293144. 0931

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194689645. 1849
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte G Mouchen R

Kugelmeisterschaft

Punkte

Philipp Ulrich, Buttikon 03.03.199788846. 3743

Mergim Kadriu, Rüti 15.02.198388447. 0884

Josef Mächler, Schübelbach 18.03.195686748. 3817

Marco Zibung, Dürnten 22.01.199277749. 0743

Benjamin Schaffner, Bäretswil 06.04.199061550. 12466

Alain Oberholzer, Uetikon am See 26.09.197557451. 2476

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195456452. 5472

Alphons Schneider, Benglen 09.07.195256253. 0476

Hans Thöny, Grüsch 13.12.195455154. 4462

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198753755. 5487

Walter Meyer, Zumikon 19.11.195853256. 1482

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198053057. 2480

Kevin Müller, Goldingen 08.06.199152958. 2480

Fredy Züger, Schübelbach 11.03.196352859. 5478

Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.195852760. 2477

Hans Grass, Klosters Dorf 02.05.196152761. 1477

Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.197052362. 1474

Irene Mächler, Schübelbach 15.03.196352163. 4471

Alessia Vaterlaus, Rorbas 26.03.199151864. 2477

Mariannus Züger, Schübelbach 03.03.199251765. 2467

Jakob Roth, Serneus 27.08.194851366. 1463

Gilles Guzzo, Oetwil an der Limmat 07.04.197248767. 1438

Daniel Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 18.03.199448468. 1447

Nicola Peter, Says 15.01.199147769. 0477

Sina Tanno, Says 25.03.199147570. 0475

Christian Mutschler, Pfäffikon 05.11.19772871. 00
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Rang Schütze

Hasenstich

GeburtDoppelPunkte

1. Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196970 14 14 14 14 14

2. David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.196368 14 14 14 13 13

3. Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.199166 15 14 13 12 12

4. Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.196765 14 14 13 13 11

5. Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.199264 14 13 13 13 11

6. Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.195562 13 13 13 12 11

7. Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.197062 13 13 12 12 12

8. Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.198962 13 13 12 12 12

9. Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.199161 15 14 12 12 8

10. Joaquim Tavira, Thalwil 01.02.198461 14 13 12 11 11

11. Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.199261 14 12 12 12 11

12. Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194860 13 13 13 12 9

13. Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196656 13 12 11 10 10

14. Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.198456 12 12 12 11 9

15. Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195455 13 11 11 10 10

16. Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.196053 13 13 11 9 7

17. Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196353 13 12 10 10 8

18. Santino Künzi, Schlieren 01.05.195552 14 11 11 9 7

19. Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.194752 13 12 12 9 6

20. Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.194252 13 11 11 10 7

21. Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195751 13 13 11 9 5

22. Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.196950 13 13 13 11 0

23. Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196550 13 10 10 9 8

24. Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.194649 13 13 12 11 0

25. Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.194948 14 13 12 9 0

26. Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196048 11 11 11 10 5

27. Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193246 13 12 11 10 0

28. Manuel Tavira, Kloten 06.01.197742 13 9 7 7 6

29. Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.198942 12 11 11 8 0

30. Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.196140 15 13 12 0 0

31. Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.195632 12 11 9 0 0

32. Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.198630 10 8 6 6 0

33. Christian Mutschler, Pfäffikon 05.11.197728 15 13 0 0 0

34. Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198728 14 14 0 0 0

35. Philipp Ulrich, Buttikon 03.03.199726 14 12 0 0 0

36. Graziano Garzoli, Moghegno 01.10.196126 13 13 0 0 0

37. Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.196524 13 11 0 0 0

38. Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.197023 13 10 0 0 0

39. Marco Zibung, Dürnten 22.01.199223 12 11 0 0 0

40. Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198022 12 10 0 0 0

41. Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.195322 11 11 0 0 0

42. Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.196322 11 11 0 0 0

43. René Schibli, Uster 18.08.198322 11 11 0 0 0

44. Pascal Ulrich, Buttikon 10.06.199921 11 10 0 0 0

02.06.2019 17:00:02 Seite 9 von 18



Rang Schütze

Hasenstich

GeburtDoppelPunkte

45. Fredy Züger, Schübelbach 11.03.196320 13 7 0 0 0

46. Alphons Schneider, Benglen 09.07.195219 12 7 0 0 0

47. Gilles Guzzo, Oetwil an der Limmat 07.04.197219 10 9 0 0 0

48. Alain Oberholzer, Uetikon am See 26.09.197518 11 7 0 0 0

49. Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.197317 9 8 0 0 0

50. Jakob Roth, Serneus 27.08.194816 10 6 0 0 0

51. Michel Füeg, Fehraltorf 06.09.199416 8 8 0 0 0

52. Josef Mächler, Schübelbach 18.03.195614 14 0 0 0 0

53. Hans Grass, Klosters Dorf 02.05.196114 14 0 0 0 0

54. Irene Mächler, Schübelbach 15.03.196314 14 0 0 0 0

55. Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.198514 14 0 0 0 0

56. Remo Pitschi, Ascharina 27.03.198913 13 0 0 0 0

57. Nicola Peter, Says 15.01.199113 13 0 0 0 0

58. Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf 13.05.195013 10 3 0 0 0

59. Hans Thöny, Grüsch 13.12.195412 12 0 0 0 0

60. Jürg Vogt, Serneus 11.04.196012 12 0 0 0 0

61. Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194611 11 0 0 0 0

62. Albert Ulrich, Zürich 16.02.198211 11 0 0 0 0

63. Sina Tanno, Says 25.03.199111 11 0 0 0 0

64. Mariannus Züger, Schübelbach 03.03.199211 11 0 0 0 0

65. Daniel Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 18.03.199411 11 0 0 0 0

66. José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195310 10 0 0 0 0

67. Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.19579 9 0 0 0 0

68. Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.19619 9 0 0 0 0

69. Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.19588 8 0 0 0 0

70. Kevin Müller, Goldingen 08.06.19917 7 0 0 0 0

71. Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.19885 5 0 0 0 0
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Rang Schütze

Taubenstich

GeburtSchussPunkte

1. Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.196169 28

2. Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.198969 29

3. Francisco Sanchez, Zürich 26.11.196469 32

4. Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.198469 32

5. Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.198969 32

6. Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.199269 33

7. Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.199166 32

8. Santino Künzi, Schlieren 01.05.195563 30

9. Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.196763 32

10. Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196063 33

11. Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.199263 37

12. Manuel Tavira, Kloten 06.01.197760 30

13. Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.194660 31

14. Graziano Garzoli, Moghegno 01.10.196160 31

15. Alexandros Kamm, Zumikon 13.02.198360 33

16. Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.196660 34

17. Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.194957 32

18. Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.197057 38

19. Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.199157 38

20. Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.198554 34

21. Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.194251 34

22. Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196551 37

23. Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.195648 23

24. Daniel Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 18.03.199448 35

25. Pascal Ulrich, Buttikon 10.06.199945 24

26. Joaquim Tavira, Thalwil 01.02.198445 38

27. Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194842 37

28. Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.197342 39

29. Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.195742 41

30. Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.196339 37

31. Marco Zibung, Dürnten 22.01.199239 39

32. Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.195436 24

33. Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.193233 18

34. Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.196033 30

35. Alphons Schneider, Benglen 09.07.195233 32

36. Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.194727 11

37. Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.196927 14

38. Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.198627 37

39. José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195324 12

40. Josef Mächler, Schübelbach 18.03.195624 13

41. Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.197024 22

42. Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.195324 43

43. Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.195721 14

44. Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.198021 15
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Rang Schütze

Taubenstich

GeburtSchussPunkte

45. René Schibli, Uster 18.08.198321 15

46. Irene Mächler, Schübelbach 15.03.196318 16

47. Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.195515 5

48. Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.196115 5

49. David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.196315 5

50. Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.196515 5

51. Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.196915 5

52. Alain Oberholzer, Uetikon am See 26.09.197515 5

53. Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.198715 5

54. Remo Pitschi, Ascharina 27.03.198915 5

55. Fredy Züger, Schübelbach 11.03.196315 7

56. Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf 13.05.195015 18

57. Nicola Peter, Says 15.01.199112 6

58. Albert Ulrich, Zürich 16.02.198212 7

59. Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.194612 15

60. Jürg Vogt, Serneus 11.04.196012 19

61. Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.19589 7

62. Hans Grass, Klosters Dorf 02.05.19619 7

63. Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.19889 7

64. Kevin Müller, Goldingen 08.06.19919 9

65. Hans Thöny, Grüsch 13.12.19546 8

66. Philipp Ulrich, Buttikon 03.03.19976 8

67. Mariannus Züger, Schübelbach 03.03.19926 9

68. Gilles Guzzo, Oetwil an der Limmat 07.04.19723 9

69. Jakob Roth, Serneus 27.08.19483 10
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte

Schrotmeisterschaft

Schuss T.

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.19921331. 33

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.19911322. 32

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.19891313. 29

Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.19671284. 32

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.19841255. 32

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.19921246. 37

Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.19701197. 38

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.19911188. 38

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.19661169. 34

Santino Künzi, Schlieren 01.05.195511510. 30

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.198911111. 32

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.196011112. 33

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.194610913. 31

Joaquim Tavira, Thalwil 01.02.198410614. 38

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.194910515. 32

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.194210316. 34

Manuel Tavira, Kloten 06.01.197710217. 30

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.194810218. 37

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.196510119. 37

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.19699720. 14

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.19579321. 41

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.19639222. 37

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.19549123. 24

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.19608624. 30

Graziano Garzoli, Moghegno 01.10.19618625. 31

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.19638326. 5

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.19568027. 23

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.19477928. 11

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.19327929. 18

Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.19617830. 28

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.19557731. 5

Francisco Sanchez, Zürich 26.11.19646932. 32

Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.19856833. 34

Pascal Ulrich, Buttikon 10.06.19996634. 24

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.19696535. 5

Marco Zibung, Dürnten 22.01.19926236. 39

Alexandros Kamm, Zumikon 13.02.19836037. 33

Daniel Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 18.03.19945938. 35

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.19735939. 39

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.19865740. 37

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.19615541. 5

Alphons Schneider, Benglen 09.07.19525242. 32

Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.19704743. 22

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.19534644. 43

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.19874345. 5
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte

Schrotmeisterschaft

Schuss T.

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.19804346. 15

René Schibli, Uster 18.08.19834347. 15

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.19653948. 5

Josef Mächler, Schübelbach 18.03.19563849. 13

Fredy Züger, Schübelbach 11.03.19633550. 7

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.19533451. 12

Alain Oberholzer, Uetikon am See 26.09.19753352. 5

Philipp Ulrich, Buttikon 03.03.19973253. 8

Irene Mächler, Schübelbach 15.03.19633254. 16

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.19573055. 14

Christian Mutschler, Pfäffikon 05.11.19772856. 0

Remo Pitschi, Ascharina 27.03.19892857. 5

Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf 13.05.19502858. 18

Nicola Peter, Says 15.01.19912559. 6

Jürg Vogt, Serneus 11.04.19602460. 19

Hans Grass, Klosters Dorf 02.05.19612361. 7

Albert Ulrich, Zürich 16.02.19822362. 7

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.19462363. 15

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.19632264. 0

Gilles Guzzo, Oetwil an der Limmat 07.04.19722265. 9

Jakob Roth, Serneus 27.08.19481966. 10

Hans Thöny, Grüsch 13.12.19541867. 8

Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.19581768. 7

Mariannus Züger, Schübelbach 03.03.19921769. 9

Michel Füeg, Fehraltorf 06.09.19941670. 0

Kevin Müller, Goldingen 08.06.19911671. 9

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.19881472. 7

Sina Tanno, Says 25.03.19911173. 0
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Rang Schütze

Jagdmeisterschaft

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Schuss T

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963574 51. 5

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948570 42. 8

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987566 53. 5

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.1942565 24. 6

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969563 55. 7

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.1961563 46. 5

Graziano Garzoli, Moghegno 01.10.1961562 27. 7

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.1966561 48. 7

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.1955561 39. 5

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.1984560 210. 6

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969558 511. 5

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947558 512. 6

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946558 113. 5

Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.1967557 514. 7

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.1992555 315. 9

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.1980554 216. 7

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.1992554 117. 5

Remo Pitschi, Ascharina 27.03.1989551 418. 5

Fredy Züger, Schübelbach 11.03.1963550 519. 7

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973550 420. 8

Alain Oberholzer, Uetikon am See 26.09.1975550 121. 5

Hans Grass, Klosters Dorf 02.05.1961550 122. 7

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.1965549 423. 5

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.1989548 324. 6

Kevin Müller, Goldingen 08.06.1991545 225. 9

Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.1958544 226. 7

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.1956543 227. 5

Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.1970542 128. 7

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.1989542 129. 7

Irene Mächler, Schübelbach 15.03.1963541 430. 8

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.1949540 231. 6

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954538 232. 5

Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.1985538 033. 7

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960537 234. 6

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963537 235. 6

Alphons Schneider, Benglen 09.07.1952535 036. 8

Mariannus Züger, Schübelbach 03.03.1992534 237. 9

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.1991533 038. 6

Walter Meyer, Zumikon 19.11.1958532 139. 0

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1986530 140. 7

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953528 241. 10

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960527 242. 5

René Schibli, Uster 18.08.1983527 243. 8

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.1988522 544. 7
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Rang Schütze

Jagdmeisterschaft

GeburtPunkte Mouchen R Schuss T

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957522 245. 9

Jakob Roth, Serneus 27.08.1948522 146. 10

Albert Ulrich, Zürich 16.02.1982522 047. 7

Reto Wäger, Neuheim 21.03.1963521 348. 0

Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.1970521 249. 8

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946521 150. 7

Hans Thöny, Grüsch 13.12.1954519 151. 8

Alessia Vaterlaus, Rorbas 26.03.1991518 252. 0

Jürg Vogt, Serneus 11.04.1960518 153. 9

Benjamin Schaffner, Bäretswil 06.04.1990516 554. 0

Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf 13.05.1950511 355. 9

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957503 056. 6

Nicola Peter, Says 15.01.1991502 057. 6

Daniel Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 18.03.1994501 158. 8

Gilles Guzzo, Oetwil an der Limmat 07.04.1972500 159. 9

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932499 260. 6

Sina Tanno, Says 25.03.1991486 061. 0

Roger Spescha, Egg b. Zürich 18.12.1982464 062. 0

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965453 063. 6

Markus Stoll, Herrliberg 17.10.1956447 064. 0

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.1991447 065. 10

Josef Mächler, Schübelbach 18.03.1956435 366. 6

Philipp Ulrich, Buttikon 03.03.1997422 067. 8

Mergim Kadriu, Rüti 15.02.1983421 068. 0

Marco Zibung, Dürnten 22.01.1992374 069. 9

Pascal Ulrich, Buttikon 10.06.1999350 170. 6

Christian Mutschler, Pfäffikon 05.11.197743 071. 0

Manuel Tavira, Kloten 06.01.197725 072. 6

Andres Pereira, Zollikon 18.03.196124 073. 5

Joaquim Tavira, Thalwil 01.02.198424 074. 7

Santino Künzi, Schlieren 01.05.195519 075. 6

José Maria Costa, Stäfa 27.10.195319 076. 7

Francisco Sanchez, Zürich 26.11.196415 077. 7

Alexandros Kamm, Zumikon 13.02.19839 078. 7

Michel Füeg, Fehraltorf 06.09.19948 079. 0
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte Schuss T

Meisterschaft

Mouchen R

Engelbert Mächler, Vorderthal 14.10.1961178.2 5.01. 5

David Burch, Stalden (Sarnen) 10.11.1963178.0 5.02. 5

Franz Ruoss, Buttikon 28.08.1969178.0 7.03. 5

Matthias Tanner, Hofstatt 29.03.1992177.4 5.04. 4

Johann Oberholzer, Walde 24.10.1955177.2 5.05. 3

Reto Schöpfer, Marbach 25.05.1989177.0 5.06. 5

Jean Louis Menoud, Gordola 04.12.1949176.8 6.07. 2

Simon Röthlisberger, Luthern 11.06.1992176.6 5.08. 4

Marian Zilincan, Baar 28.10.1947176.6 5.09. 5

Stefan Mathiuet, Dürnten 23.02.1966176.6 5.010. 5

Urs Mächler, Bäretswil 12.07.1987176.4 5.011. 5

Marco Derungs, Höri 18.04.1967176.2 5.012. 5

Martin Kälin, Rotkreuz 17.10.1969175.6 5.013. 5

Franz Felder, Entlebuch 03.04.1948174.8 7.014. 5

Alfred Derungs, Tuggen 21.02.1946174.4 5.015. 4

Remo Pitschi, Ascharina 27.03.1989174.4 5.016. 4

Philippe Tanner, Hofstatt 03.04.1991174.4 7.017. 0

Fabian Iten, Unterägeri 10.07.1984173.8 6.018. 4

Fredy Züger, Schübelbach 11.03.1963173.6 7.019. 5

Matthias Iten, Jona 26.01.1985173.6 6.020. 3

Emil Markus Rüegg, Schwanden 31.12.1989173.0 6.021. 4

Igor Zilincan, Sarnen 15.07.1942173.0 6.022. 2

Dominik Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 23.04.1991172.8 6.023. 0

Graziano Garzoli, Moghegno 01.10.1961172.6 6.024. 2

Emil Rüegg, Schwanden 07.01.1956172.4 5.025. 4

Werner Bertschinger, Dürnten 19.02.1965172.2 5.026. 4

Josef Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1957172.0 6.027. 2

Franz Emmenegger, Engelberg 25.12.1932171.8 6.028. 5

Giusep Lutz, Siebnen 11.07.1960171.8 6.029. 1

Peter Imhof, Hinwil 18.03.1970171.6 8.030. 3

Alain Oberholzer, Uetikon am See 26.09.1975171.2 5.031. 1

Jürg Signer, Wädenswil 11.12.1963170.4 6.032. 3

Irene Mächler, Schübelbach 15.03.1963170.2 8.033. 4

Kurt Marggi, Schindellegi 09.04.1980170.0 7.034. 2

Dr. Josef Nemecek, Samstagern 31.03.1973169.8 6.035. 4

Annina Lutz, Zürich 05.10.1970168.8 6.036. 1

René Schibli, Uster 18.08.1983168.6 7.037. 4

Karl Steiner, Alpthal 05.08.1954168.4 5.038. 3

Hans Grass, Klosters Dorf 02.05.1961168.4 7.039. 1

Jürg Vogt, Serneus 11.04.1960168.4 10.040. 1

Josef Mächler, Schübelbach 18.03.1956167.6 6.041. 3

Renato Jacomet, Adliswil 18.08.1960166.8 5.042. 4

Erich  Günther, Uetikon am See 13.07.1953166.6 7.043. 5

Bruno Elsener, Mönchaltorf 04.03.1957166.6 6.044. 4
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Rang Schütze GeburtPunkte Schuss T

Meisterschaft

Mouchen R

Sabina Lutz, Siebnen 14.08.1965165.2 6.045. 0

Pascal Ulrich, Buttikon 10.06.1999164.8 5.046. 1

Jacqueline Pfyl-Lagler, Unteriberg 29.08.1986164.8 7.047. 1

Alphons Schneider, Benglen 09.07.1952164.2 8.048. 0

Ueli Müller, Goldingen 05.10.1958162.4 7.049. 2

Kevin Müller, Goldingen 08.06.1991161.0 9.050. 2

Hans Thöny, Grüsch 13.12.1954160.4 8.051. 3

Mariannus Züger, Schübelbach 03.03.1992160.4 9.052. 2

Albert Ulrich, Zürich 16.02.1982159.4 7.053. 0

Jürg Hämmerle, Davos Dorf 13.05.1950156.4 9.054. 3

Luzia Röthlisberger, Luthern 17.12.1988155.6 7.055. 5

Jakob Roth, Serneus 27.08.1948155.6 10.056. 1

Franz Kälin, Baar 04.06.1946155.4 7.057. 1

Daniel Ziegler, Grüt (Gossau) 18.03.1994152.4 5.058. 1

Gilles Guzzo, Oetwil an der Limmat 07.04.1972149.6 9.059. 1

Marco Zibung, Dürnten 22.01.1992142.0 6.060. 0

Philipp Ulrich, Buttikon 03.03.1997137.0 8.061. 0
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